TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

No. 0652 P. 1

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of Assignor needs to be changed from Wildcat Acquisition Corp. to Phorus, LLC, previously recorded ол Reel 004829 Frame 0037. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assigns The Entire Interest and The Goodwill

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Phorus, LLC	107/05/2012 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name;	Wildcat Acquisition Corp.
Street Address:	5220 Las Virgenes Road
City:	Calabasas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91302
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Serial Number:	85427436	PHORUS				
Serial Number;	85427458	PLAYCAST				
Serial Number;	85578599	PLAY-FI				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

8184361835

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone:

818-436-1835

Email:

julia.begane@dts.com

Correspondent Name:

DTS, Inc.

Address Line 1:

5220 Las Virgenes Road

Address Line 4:

700490580

Calabasas, CALIFORNIA 91302

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Gaurav Mohindra

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004832 FRAME: 0903

85427436

3 00.06\$ HO

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wildcat Acquisition Corp.		07/05/2012	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wildcat Acquisition Corp.
Street Address:	5220 Las Virgenes Road
City:	Calabasas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91302
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total; 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85427436	PHORUS
Serial Number:	85427458	PLAYCAST
Serial Number:	85578599	PLAY-FI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

8184361835

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone:

818-436-1000

Email:

julia.begane@dts.com

Correspondent Name:

DTS, Inc.

Address Line 1;

5220 Las Virgenes Road

Address Line 4:

Calabasas, CALIFORNIA 91302

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gaurav Mohindra					
Signature:	/Gaurav Mohindra/61321					

TRADEMARK REEL: 004832 FRAME: 0904 85427436

00 06S H

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of the 5th day of July, 2012 by and between Phorus, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Wildcat Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement entered into by and among Assignor, Assignee and Phorus, Inc., a Delaware corporation, of even date herewith (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, by recordable instrument, all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and/or service marks and/or applications therefor owned by Assignor relating to the Business, including without limitation the marks identified in Exhibit A hereto and in the foreign trademarks and/or service marks identified in Exhibit B hereto (collectively, the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for entering into the Asset Purchase Agreement and for other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns, quitclaims, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including without limitation any and all registrations, applications, and/or common law rights for the Marks throughout the world, together with all of the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized by or associated with the Marks, and any and all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present or future infringements. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks and to issue all corresponding registrations to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment. Assignor and its successors and assigns shall execute and deliver to Assignee any necessary further documents or instruments and shall take any actions which may be necessary to effect the foregoing assignment or the recordation or perfection thereof.

Signature Page to Follow

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed and delivered this Trademark Agreement on the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR

Phorus, L

Ву:

Name: Dannie Lau

Title: President and Chlef Executive

Officer

ASSIGNEE

Wildcat Acquisition Corp.

By:

Name: Jon Kirchner

Title: President and Chief Executive

Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed and delivered this Trademark Agreement on the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR

Phorus, LLC

By: Name: Dannie Lau

Title: President and Chief Executive

Officer

ASSIGNEE

Wildcat Acquisition Corp.

By: Name: Jon Kirchner

Title: President and Chief Executive

Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

Aug. 1. 2012 9:53AM DTS, Inc. www.dts.com No.0652 F

EXHIBIT A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Case	Mark	,	,	,	Filing Date		Serial No.	Registration
					•	Date		No.
1		•			•		٠	
							•	

U.S. Trademark Applications

Case	Mark		Filing Date	Issue Date	· .	Serial No.	Registration No.
•	PHORUS		09/20/2011	•		85427436	•
	PLAYCAST	,	09/20/2011			85427458	
	PLAY-FI		03/23/2012			85578599	

A-1